STG 120
172 604 61  98-01
178 009 25
172 205 79  97-01
DESCRIPTION
COMPONENTS
1. Reset button
2. Gas burner control

Natural gas
TECHNICAL DATA
Type designation STG 120 Burner head 2
172 215 42  98-01
CAPACITY CHART ACCORDING TO
EN 676
Connection  2) Motor Ignition transformer
Natural gas, LPG 220/240V,2800r/m, Electronic
½" 50Hz, 70-90 W, 0,65A 230/11000V, Ampl.
1) Calorific value:
Natural gas 10 kWh/Nm3
LPG 26 kWh/Nm3
2) Depending on gas quality and
available pressure
Type Capacity Nm3/h at min. Nm3/h at max. Rated inlet pressures
kW output of burner 1) output of burner  1) mbar
Natural gas LPG Natural gas LPG Natural gas LPG Natural gas LPG
STG 120 14,5-50 17,5-70 1,45 0,7 5,0 2,7   20   30
OUT RANGE
The above dimensions are max. measurements. Depending on the components
used, the measurements may vary.
DIMENSIONS
 Length of Flange A
 burner tube Measure A
Standard 115 88
Long design 147 120
220
A
61
16
5
14
3
130
273
ø
 8
9
Natural gas LPG
TECHNICAL DATA
172 215 49  98-01
DIMENSIONS OF FLANGE
Flange
10
,3
125
5
ø90
172 415 11  00-01
SKELETON DIAGRAMS
1. Ball valve
2. Filter
3. Governor
4. Pressure gauge with shut-off cock
5a. Gas pressure switch, mini
5b. Gas pressure switch, maxi
6a. Main valve
Incorporated in the Multibloc
6b. Safety valve
1) 7. Valve proving system
9. Air pressure switch
10. Gas burner control
Pos. 5b, 7: Components not required
according to EN 676.
1) Required over 1200 kW according
to EN 676.
When Bio gas is used, Bentone AB shall always be contacted.
MOUNTING ON THE BOILER
Fit the enclosed flange and gasket to
the boiler.If new fixing holes must be